TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Adventures, Inc.		12/28/2010	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brightspark Travel, Inc.	
Street Address:	8750 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 450E	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3099515	NATIONAL PERFORMING ARTS FESTIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com LAWRENCE E. APOLZON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TVAV 1000035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Copy of merger certificate Brightspark (F1915267x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Copy of merger certificate Brightspark (F1915267x96B9E)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0937

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL EVENTS, INC.", A UTAH CORPORATION,

"NEW HORIZONS TOUR & TRAVEL, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION, "TRAVEL ADVENTURES, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BRIGHTSPARK TRAVEL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BRIGHTSPARK TRAVEL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4209678 8100M

DATE: 12-28-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8456148

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0938**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

101239096

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 12/28/2010 FILED 03:12 PM 12/28/2010 SRV 101239096 - 4209678 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATIONS INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Brightspark Travel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are: National Events, Inc., a Utah corporation; New Horizons Tour & Travel, Inc., a Michigan corporation; and Travel Adventures, Inc., a Michigan corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Brightspark Travel, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporations are as follows:

National Events, Inc. - 50,000 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value New Horizons Tour & Travel, Inc. - 50,000 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value Travel Adventures, Inc. - 50,000 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective as of January 1, 2011.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 111 S. Pfingsten Road, Deerfield, IL 60015, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to signed by an authorized officer, this day of December, 2010.

BRIGHTSPARK TRAVEL, INC

William M. Poole, Secretary

#4830-4477-1336 v.1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 04/05/2016